POSTAL ADDRESS -- ADRESSE POSTALE UNITED NATIONS, N.Y 10017

CABLE ADDRESS -- ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE: NV/86/19

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the Permanent Representatives of Angola and Vanuatu to the United Nations.

16 July 1986

普 并 長

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des Représentants permanents d'Angola et de Vanuatu auprès de l'Organisation.

16 juillet 1986

Permanent Mission of The People's Republic of Angola to the United Nations New York



Republica Popular de Angola Junto das Nações Unidas

New York

Excellency,

We have the honour to inform you that on July 16, 1986, the Governments of the People's Republic of Angola and the Republic of Vanuatu have issued simultaneously a Joint Communique concerning the establishment of diplomatic relations between the two countries, the text of which is as follows:

The Governments of the People's Republic of Angola and the Republic of Vanuatu have agreed to establish bonds of friendship and cooperation on the basis of the principles of mutual respect of national sovereignty, territorial integrity, non-interference in the internal affairs of each other, and equal rights.

Desiring to obtain this objective, the two Governments have decided to establish formal diplomatic relations.

The Governments of both countries express the hope that the establishment of diplomatic relations will lead to the development of mutually beneficial cooperation.

New York

July 16, 1986

Excellency, we would request you to transmit this communication to States Members of the United Nations, and we take this opportunity to renew to you the assurances of our highest consideration.

TOKO DIAKENGA SERAO
Chargé d'Affairs, a.i.
First Secretary of the
People's Republic of
Angola to the United Nations

ROBERT F. VAN LIEROP
Charge d'Affairs, a.i.
Ambassador/Deputy
Permanent Representative
of the Republic of Vanuatu
to the United Nations

H.E. MR. JAVIER PEREZ DE CUELLAR SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS NEW YORK CITY